BAND & ORCHESTRA CALENDAR

DATE	EVENT

Thursday, August 23, 2012	AMS Open House- 5:00-7:30
	
Monday, August 27, 2012	First Day of School

Tuesday, August 28, 2012	7th & 8th Grade Students must bring instruments to school, and take home to practice EVERY DAY.
	
Wednesday, August 29, 2012	ALL YELLOW FORMS DUE signed and completed!

Friday, August 31, 2012	Last day for 6th grade students to sign up for Band/Orchestra

Monday, September 10, 2012	6th Grade students must bring INSTRUMENTS & BOOK or drop class

Monday, September 10-21, 2012	MUSIC FUNDRAISER:   Attractions Coupon  Book

Tuesday, December 4, 2012	FALL CONCERT— REQUIRED ATTENDANCE for ALL STUDENTS---Concert Begins at 7:00pm in AMS Gym
	
******DOORS WILL OPEN AT 6:00pm—DO NOTdrop your child off before then*****************************************************************

Concert Call—Students must be in Band Room, unpacked, ready to tune and warm up by the following  times:
	
	6:15 pm   7th & 8th Grade Orchestra	
6:25 pm   6th Grade Orchestra
6:35 pm   7th & 8th Grade Band
6:40 pm   6th Grade Band	

Saturday, January 5, 2013	All-District Band Auditions at EB Aycock Middle (7th and 8th gr Only)
_______________________________________________________________________________________________

Saturday, February 1-2, 2013	All-District Band Clinic & Concert  ECU School of Music

Saturday, March 2, 2013	Auditions- Jr. High Eastern Reg. Orchestra(7 & 8 only)
		Southwest HS-Jacksonville, NC

Thursday, March 21, 2013	All-County Orchestra Concert 6:30 pm  South Central HS (8th gr only)

Friday, March 22-23, 2013	All-County Band Concert  South Central HS  (7th & 8th gr only)

Thursday, April 11, 2013	SPRING CONCERT----REQUIRED ATTENDANCE for ALL STUDENTS---Concert At 2:00pm during school in AMS Gym----Dress to Impress Day

Saturday, May 4, 2013	Jr High Eastern Reg. Orch Clinic/Concert—Ligon GT School-Raleigh

